

2022年 7月末現在(経営分析表)

業種	全産業	建設業															製造業															情報通信業	郵便輸送業、卸売業	小売業	サードパーティー	不動産業			サービス業																																		
		小計	総合工事	別働工事	設備工事	小計	製食	繊維	製木	製装	紙パ	同印刷	化学	製チ	製ゴ	毛同	製窯	鉄	製非	製金	器は	器生	製電	器電	器輸	製そ	小計	取不	管賃	サ																																											
																															業					業	業	業		業	業	業	業	業	業	業	業	業	業	業	業	業	業	業	業	業	業	業	業	業	業	業	業	業	業	業							
対象企業社数	3,125	582	254	143	185	528	48	18	19	12	10	29	8	29	3	10	21	22	5	128	33	40	5	16	25	36	35	140	395	397	120	267	60	188	112																																						
うち黒字企業社数	1,601	286	144	50	92	276	23	10	9	6	6	17	5	11	2	4	10	11	3	70	19	20	2	7	14	18	73	215	167	58	167	36	118	40																																							
黒字企業比率(%)	51.2	49.1	56.6	34.9	49.7	52.2	47.9	55.5	47.3	50.0	60.0	58.6	62.5	37.9	66.6	40.0	50.0	60.0	3	54.6	57.5	50.0	40.0	43.7	56.0	55.5	51.4	52.1	54.4	42.0	48.3	62.5	60.0	62.7	35.7																																						
項目名	数値	前年	前年	前年	前年	前年	前年	前年	前年	前年	前年	前年	前年	前年	前年	前年	前年	前年	前年	前年	前年	前年	前年	前年	前年	前年	前年	前年	前年	前年	前年	前年	前年	前年	前年	前年																																					
損益計算書	純売上高(千円)	241,030	103.7	213,859	100.0	261,746	103.2	170,922	93.1	181,302	100.2	328,619	104.6	377,221	100.9	105,231	108.1	166,172	100.5	191,165	99.9	321,588	103.5	272,897	112.9	118.2	324,160	105.5	316,891	103.8	169,947	97.0	198,199	103.6	318,641	115.9	863,121	108.1	388,488	105.3	360,956	109.0	360,430	107.1	535,946	101.5	353,542	89.6	212,694	84.9	256,205	107.5	108,712	101.0	284,132	104.9	518,965	107.6	221,246	106.6	89,692	110.5	78,200	96.9	126,644	95.5	45,956	97.4	145,201	94.8			
	売上原価(千円)	175,943	105.4	158,800	97.9	192,591	100.5	133,101	91.1	132,270	99.2	257,573	108.5	280,381	103.9	87,562	106.7	141,865	106.8	139,032	109.8	254,291	104.3	190,089	109.4	958,161	120.6	262,009	107.1	259,821	104.7	140,198	97.2	144,382	103.4	256,592	113.3	689,662	115.9	307,456	113.3	281,121	109.0	276,473	107.9	401,295	102.8	273,364	92.9	176,836	93.3	196,103	111.1	52,256	94.1	218,443	106.9	425,871	109.0	160,340	109.1	32,799	110.2	31,270	95.2	73,672	102.3	4,870	70.8	72,559	90.1		
	商品売上原価(千円)	91,044	107.4	7,634	119.4	5,957	102.3	6,769	161.2	6,769	100.0	30,015	108.0	20,563	95.9	10	0.8	11,587	82.9	90,914	113.5	45,504	92.5	11,950	98.4	213,496	141.6	21,379	99.8	79,885	101.1	10,638	105.3	56,840	95.2	41,847	121.9	4,349	120.3	37,929	125.5	1,819	77.1	40,561	73.7	2,423	68.7	1,407	-	0	-	31,825	127.2	26,664	104.5	29,857	98.6	407,388	108.8	155,137	109.2	27,991	111.8	4,808	101.5	6,530	91.6	20,719	87.1	588	99.6	9,213	105.6
	製品売上原価(千円)	84,899	103.0	151,165	97.0	186,633	100.5	126,332	89.1	121,665	97.8	227,557	108.5	259,817	104.6	87,551	106.3	130,278	109.6	48,118	103.3	208,787	107.2	178,138	110.2	744,664	115.7	240,629	107.8	179,936	106.4	129,560	96.6	87,541	109.5	214,744	111.7	685,313	115.9	269,526	111.7	279,301	109.2	235,911	117.2	398,872	103.1	271,957	92.5	176,836	93.3	164,277	108.4	25,591	85.3	188,585	108.4	18,482	115.5	5,203	104.7	4,808	101.5	6,530	91.6	20,719	87.1	588	99.6	9,213	105.6		
	売上総利益(千円)	65,086	99.5	55,059	106.7	69,154	111.7	37,821	100.5	49,031	102.7	71,046	92.7	96,840	93.2	17,669	115.7	24,306	74.6	52,132	80.7	67,297	100.8	82,808	121.8	105,616	99.9	62,150	99.2	57,070	99.6	29,748	96.0	53,817	104.0	62,049	127.9	173,458	85.3	81,032	83.1	79,835	109.0	83,957	104.5	134,650	97.8	80,177	79.9	35,857	58.9	60,102	97.4	56,455	108.3	65,689	98.6	93,094	101.5	60,905	100.6	56,892	110.6	46,929	98.2	52,971	87.5	41,085	101.9	72,642	99.9		
	販売費・一般管理費(千円)	60,068	101.4	42,462	102.6	45,901	103.5	36,661	102.8	42,224	101.7	62,044	102.5	83,798	103.6	21,151	93.6	28,615	100.9	66,206	99.1	67,456	104.5	75,431	109.6	95,630	99.0	54,461	102.0	57,187	104.3	31,283	97.8	47,302	102.8	46,935	101.0	100,028	92.3	68,365	100.5	63,209	108.6	67,666	103.1	108,873	116.5	74,673	104.2	41,554	101.2	53,743	104.2	52,381	104.4	62,255	101.6	88,369	102.2	61,113	100.6	65,624	106.2	40,256	100.9	51,120	102.2	33,597	99.6	77,543	98.2		
	営業利益(千円)	5,018	81.3	12,596	122.9	23,253	132.3	1,159	58.6	6,807	109.8	9,001	55.9	13,041	56.8	-3,482	47.5	-4,308	-	-14,073	638.8	-159	-	7,376	-	9,985	109.2	7,689	83.1	-117	-	-1,535	152.4	6,515	113.6	15,113	743.6	73,429	77.4	12,667	42.9	16,626	110.4	16,290	110.5	25,777	58.2	5,503	19.1	-5,696	-	6,358	62.7	4,073	210.7	3,434	63.8	4,724	88.6	-208	91.8	-8,731	84.4	6,673	84.4	1,851	17.5	7,488	113.8	-4,900	78.0		
	経常利益(千円)	8,745	86.0	15,396	121.3	26,216	128.5	3,554	91.6	9,693	113.7	14,050	62.4	15,219	59.8	4,222	96.1	-2,506	-	-17,211	145.4	1,973	24.7	17,865	108.9	14,128	21.7	11,095	85.2	1,563	12.8	470	18.9	8,988	111.2	16,006	130.5	89,798	78.0	14,851	44.6	25,447	95.7	23,861	103.6	32,999	65.8	14,309	41.7	-106	-	10,865	65.4	6,273	215.4	7,563	78.7	9,632	91.3	2,776	93.7	4,268	357.8	6,732	82.4	2,135	18.5	7,366	114.7	-976	178.0		
	税引前当期純利益(千円)	7,569	88.8	15,098	141.1	26,294	148.5	3,080	96.8	9,017	138.1	10,146	53.8	10,279	43.7	4,176	129.5	-1,710	-	-11,990	106.7	13,364	444.7	9,300	95.9	1,434	11.2	-1,825	295.6	6,482	90.3	17,004	99.9	-15,660	-	11,103	43.4	19,764	94.7	19,240	158.7	44,785	75.3	4,138	14.5	1,311	5.0	5,860	35.7	5,068	165.7	5,204	65.8	8,506	74.0	2,862	107.1	3,246	116.2	1,788	94.8	1,579	13.4	8,199	131.5	-6,032	32.7						
	総資本営業利益率(%)	1.8	78.2	5.6	119.1	8.5	126.8	0.6	54.5	3.8	111.7	1.8	54.5	2.6	49.0	-1.4	48.2	-2.0	-	-3.2	640.0	0.0	-	2.0	-	1.3	100.0	2.1	80.7	0.0	-	-0.6	150.0	2.8	112.0	3.6	720.0	0.0	9.5	86.3	1.9	42.2	2.7	112.5	2.9	107.4	1.0	65.5	0.8	18.1	-2.0	-	1.7	60.7	3.9	216.6	1.1	61.1	1.1	84.6	-0.1	100.0	-6.8	86.0	2.2	81.4	0.8	17.0	2.5	113.6	-2.3	82.1	
総資本回転率(回)	0.8	100.0	0.9	100.0	0.9	90.0	1.0	100.0	0.6	100.0	0.7	87.5	0.4	133.3	0.7	87.5	0.4	100.0	0.9	100.0	0.7	100.0	0.7	100.0	1.4	107.6	0.8	100.0	0.7	87.5	0.7	100.0	0.8	100.0	0.7	116.6	1.1	122.2	0.5	100.0	0.5	100.0	0.6	100.0	0.2	100.0	0.5	83.3	0.7	87.5	0.7	116.6	1.0	100.0	0.9	100.0	1.2	100.0	1.4	107.6	0.6	100.0	0.2	100.0	0.5	100.0	0.1	100.0	0.7	100.0			
流動資産回転期間(日)	235.5	97.7	256.8	100.3	263.0	97.9	282.1	113.9	226.3	95.4	326.7	96.4	209.3	97.0	552.5	91.3	313.4	99.5	465.4	94.4	243.1	101.2	244.9	93.8	182.9	102.2	241.5	98.6	355.5	117.1	321.8	98.7	286.3	101.8	295.5	96.4	256.2	82.1	392.2	96.4	396.0	92.3	339.1	93.4	713.0	105.8	349.6	107.3	277.9	105.5	321.1	90.8	235.3	103.8	176.2	95.5	198.2	97.4	141.8	95.7	199.6	92.4	364.6	107.0	412.8	107.7	330.0	103.3	171.0	92.8			
売上債権回転期間(日)	49.6	100.8	37.7	92.1	28.4	84.0	49.9	111.6	47.3	90.7	70.0	99.7	37.1	98.1	57.7	106.6	75.7	112.9	56.7	108.4	92.8	103.4	65.7	97.1	66.3	119.8	68.3	93.4	88.8	100.7	82.8	108.6	67.3	108.7	101.4	109.7	80.7	68.2	92.7	76.4	91.3	95.4	100.0	65.1	103.9	68.1	101.1	51.0	113.0	83.4	104.1	55.8	133.1	47.7	100.8	61.5	104.4	23.4	101.2	13.9	116.8	32.3	95.8	14.2	144.8	19.3	97.9	59.4	121.2				
たな卸資産回転期間(日)	44.0	105.0	69.4	107.2	79.3	95.0	102.1	156.1	25.9	94.5	57.7	105.8	47.7	105.2	70.2	92.1	60.6	124.4	82.6	113.9	25.4	114.9</																																																			